Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday

ROUND 1

4763
725Q

N738
759M

6377
751

7920
757

6824
7834

637X
7727

7166
6377X

7842
R749

9
710F

6103
759J

7017
AT768

6830
7638

75
635

702V
7237

7319
7807

7692
7585X

7M7L
7009

X761
7127

7693
798J

7395
6

7089
3896

7023
7194

Willie Flores
Carl Cannavo

Bob Nance
John Propp

Mark Campbell
Jim Williams

Shane Thompson
Ted Van Midde Il
Sean Shaffer
DeAndre Fitzgerald
Dylan Hough
Logan Warr
Adam Hicks
Mark Campbell
Chris Forsyth
John Tobias
Steve Casner
Craig Blaisdell
Kevin Heffington
Kevin Johnson
Justin Morris
Greg Hicks
Shane Molinari
Mark Yeager
Nick Cobb
Dustin Hentges
Jason Vanderpool
Steve Will
Tanner Hiatt
Hannah Cook
Tyler Myrup
Marko Perivolaris
David Myhre
Dave Morgan
Andy Morris
Leroy Duran

Will Harrison
Joe Leavitt
Justin Morgan
Paul Nero

Terry White
Steve Hamilton

Chuck Babcock
Jack Sadler

San Angelo TX
Las Vegas NV

Napa CA
Auburn CA
Olympia WA
San Rafael CA

Henderson NV
San Geronimo CA

Boise ID
Sacramento CA
Junction Ciuty OR
Erda UT

San Carlos CA
Olympia WA

Lake Elsinore CA
Castro Valley CA
Sheridan CA
Anderson CA
Moxee WA
Draper UT
Pomona CA
North Las Vegas NV
Battle Ground WA
Hollister CA

Lake Elsinore CA
Olympia WA
Redding CA
Fortuna CA
Sparks NV
Novato CA
Sandy UT
Petaluma CA
Sheridan CA
Concord CA
Olympia WA

Sun City AZ
Tracy CA
Carmichael CA
Concord CA
Eugene OR
Minden NV

Indio CA

Yorba Linda CA
Henderson NV

06 RayAlan
11 Yancer

92 Fry

10 Sarmento
06 Mullis

93 Yancer

16 Race Tech
00 Worthy RED

02 Underocver

18 Miller
05 Undercover

13 TNT

06 Mullis

08 Undercover
17 Dragster

18 Nelson
12 TNT

15 American

01 Worthy
07 Mullis

15 M&M Racecar
12 Mullis

14 Racetech
10 Mullis

16 RAcecraft
17 Sarmento

17 TNT
16 Miller

03 Mullis
14 TNT

10 Racetech

00 Worthy

03 Harrison
05 Mondin

04 Sarmento
14 Undercover
13 Sarmento
93 Undercover

09 Mullis
17 Miller

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

Chev 565
Chev 584

Chev 468
Chev 555

Leer 565
Chev 500

MadCap 615
Cehv 555

Chev 565
Chev 565

Huntsville
Suns 632

Chev 615
Leer 565

Chev 565
Chev 305

SPE 632
Sunset

Reher 540

Chev 540
Surewy632

Chev 569
Sunset 762

Chev 615
Chev 632

Chev 582

Suns 615
Ford 632

Chev 555
Chev 615

Chev 632
Chev 574

Chev 598

Chev 533
Chev 427

Chev 598
MadCap 632

Riolo 605
Chev 582

Dart 565
Chev 622

4.83
4.72

5.48
4.82

4.76
5.25

4.55
5.1

4.68
5.1

4.72
4.64

4.56
454

4.48
6.04

4.43
4.61

4.37
4.96

5.82
477

4.44
4.33

4.73
4.73

4.80
4.08

4.48
4.57

4.86
443

4.77
4.43

4.56
4.87

4.53
5.04

4.58
4.42

4.57
4.79

4.98
4.81

0.023
0.053

-0.005
-0.033

0.057
2.721

0.016
0.050

0.008
0.058

0.012
0.013

0.061

-0.018

0.028
0.008

0.007
0.027

0.012
0.528

0.047
0.037

0.010
0.046

0.033

-0.017

0.008
0.029

0.029

-0.005

-0.001
-0.004

0.009
0.024

0.022
0.030

0.020
0.020

0.015

-0.004

0.040
1.374

0.062

-0.009

4.837
4.733

5.515
4.863

4.819
6.985

4.585
5.132

4.736
5.121

4.723
4.659

4.556
4.538

4.500
6.019

4.444
4.617

4.495
4.961

5.821
4.787

4.447
4.349

4.744
4.716

4.810
4.058

4.471
4.596

4.865
4414

4.773
4.430

4.571
4.869

4.530
5.037

4.567
4.406

4.656

4.994
4.823

141.46
141.58

123.63
137.75

127.43
121.89

142.55
133.38

136.26
133.54

145.91
144.78

150.83
153.46

147.57
109.19

152.33
149.50

139.85
138.94

130.75
139.16

158.37
159.87

145.08
147.88

139.10
180.28

155.02
149.53

139.06
157.41

144.66
157.17

149.56
139.78

153.65
131.56

151.36
157.61

131.96

139.21
131.29



705D
7100

A709
764

7644
7762

C778
7257

7942
824

7498
692C

6718
637

647X
729H

787
SINGLE

759M
764

725Q
798J

757
7100

6377X
AT768

637

7237
7834

27
7727

7585X
7807

635
7194

7009
759J

7638
751

T10F
7762

692C
7257

3896
729H

Shawn Steele Sr.
Dan Naylor

Austin Schoenfeld
Chandler Meziere
Eric Reyes
Chuck Hawk Sr

J Cameron

Matt Hartzell
Thomas Bayer
Jacob Stolworthy
Steve Casner
Chris Northup
Shane Molinari
Carson Campbell
JR Leerkamp
Shawn Hart

Zach Meziere

John Propp
Chandler Meziere

Carl Cannavo
Joe Leavitt

Ted Van Midde Il
Dan Naylor

Mark Campbell
Greg Hicks

Paul Nero

Carson Campbell
Steve Will
DeAndre Fitzgerald
Leroy Duran
Logan Warr
Marko Perivolaris
Hannah Cook
Dustin Hentges
Jack Sadler

Dave Morgan
Kevin Johnson
Mark Yeager

Jim Williams
Craig Blaisdell
Chuck Hawk Sr
Chris Northup
Matt Hartzell

Steve Hamilton
Shawn Hart

Valley Springs CA
Colfax CA

Magna UT
Escondido CA

Tracy CA
Tucson AZ

Bakersfield CA
Modesto CA

Cherry Valley CA
Boise ID

Sheridan CA
Boise ID

Battle Ground WA
Olympia WA
Olympia CA
Layton UT
Escondido CA

Auburn CA
Escondido CA

Las Vegas NV
Carmichael CA

San Geronimo CA
Colfax CA

Olympia WA

North Las Vegas NV
Eugene OR
Olympia WA
Fortuna CA
Sacramento CA

Sun City AZ
Erda UT

Petaluma CA
Novato CA
Olympia WA
Henderson NV

Concord CA
Draper UT

Hollister CA
San Rafael CA

Anderson CA
Tucson AZ

Boise ID
Modesto CA

Indio CA
Layton UT

06 Spitzer
02 Undercover

15JMR
00 Undercover

16 Racecraft
00 Haas

02 Undercover
02 Undercover

03 Undercover
02 Undercover

99 Uyemento
06 Racecraft

20 M&M Racecar
06 Mullis

11 Mullis

10 Sarmento
00 Undercover

11 Yancer
05 Mondin

00 Worthy RED
02 Undercover

06 Mullis
07 Mullis

14 Undercover
06 Mullis

17 Sarmento

00 Worthy
05 Undercover

14 TNT
16 Miller

10 Mullis
17 Miller

15 American

12 Mullis
93 Yancer

12 TNT
00 Haas

06 Racecraft
02 Undercover

93 Undercover

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

Chev 532
Chev 398

Chev 434
Lee 565

Chev 582

Chev 600
Chev 598

Chev 598
Chev 565

Riolo 615
Chev 454

Chev 582
Leer 565

Chev 632
Sunset 582

Chev 555
Lee 565

Chev 584
Chev 427

Cehv 555
Chev 398

Leer 565
Surewy632

MadCap 632
Leer 565

Chev 565

Chev 598
Suns 632

Chev 615
Ford 632

Chev 632
Chev 622

Chev 574
Reher 540

Sunset 762
Chev 500

Sunset

Chev 454
Chev 598

Chev 582

5.07
445

4.90
4.33

4.80
4.52

4.88
477

4.58
4.65

4.34
4.79

4.25
4.78

4.75
4.95

4.82

4.80
4.91

4.73
5.03

5.13
4.41

4.53
477

4.41
4.76

4.06
5.1

4.86
4.66

4.42
4.59

4.73
4.81

4.43
4.95

4.35
5.25

4.62
454

4.80
4.78

4.81
4.94

0.012
0.008

0.047

-0.559

0.013
0.034

0.001

-0.026
-0.019

0.015
0.036

0.013
0.015

0.010
0.023

0.000

0.030

-0.016

0.001
0.006

0.002
0.034

0.018
0.037

0.021
0.019

0.014
0.047

0.007
0.058

0.043
0.022

0.016
0.018

0.017
0.054

0.009
0.052

0.016
0.005

0.005
0.026

0.003
0.016

5.065
4.428

5.070
6.002

4.831
4.541

4.850
4.765

4.594

4.355
4.797

4.310
4.772

4.736
4.926

4.800

4.839
5.169

4.739
5.026

5.134
4411

4.547
4.770

4.403
4.751

4.090
5.086

4.867
4.672

3.629
3.618

4.713
4.786

4.457
4.967

4.401
5.290

4.646
5.986

4.818
4.788

4.828
4.946

135.54
151.65

110.99
75.32

138.43
153.11

143.08
144.60

150.90

153.33
143.78

167.24
142.10

140.87
140.08

144.18

137.13
113.16

140.11
135.41

133.91
157.41

153.95
142.46

155.38
144.77

177.56
134.44

141.79
137.01

157.54
149.96

145.56
142.39

153.40
139.40

150.78
132.35

144.67
64.51

135.35
142.78

143.81
136.97



824
R749

6824X
765F

751X
7441

7829

7028
B730

B732
703D

700A
7066

M1G
7650

7609
7687

7085
739B

G701
7585

7947
7163

7469
7267

7730
798A

768Q
7576

T39E
7271

6881
W760

6854
692X

7169
7273

7356
K781B

7450
7762

741
787E

7673
647

Jacob Stolworthy
John Tobias

Sean Shaffer
Daniel McClelland
Kenny Snow
Sean Eling

Ted Seipel
Garry Carlson
John Broucaret
Robert Butler
Byron McCulloch
Kyle Rizzoli

Jeff Broussard
Chris Bracey
Chris Naffziger
Carl Hagen
Larry Ball

Mel LeForbes
Andrew Olson
Hugh Mueller
Geoff Scales
Marko Perivolaris
Shawn Steele Jr
Randy Cloud
John Murphy
Larry Scarth
Mike MacBrair
Bill Botelho
Keith Richards
Justin Strom
Dan Bagwell
Shane Thompson
Bill Heard

Mitch Whorton
Mike Coltrin
Chris Northup
David Cook

Ron Manley

Ted Kellner
Brian Kam

Don Meziere
Chuck Hawk Sr
Kim Will

Dennis Paz

Paul Wiechmann
JR Leerkamp

Boise ID
Castro Valley CA

Boise ID
Orange CA

La Habra CA
Rohnert Park CA

San Leandro CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Francisco CA
Citrus Heights CA

Petaluma CA
San Luis Obispo CA

Novato CA
Vallejo CA

Henderson NV
Bakersfield CA
Napa CA'
Riverside CA

Sacramento CA
Carmel Valley CA

Turlock CA
Petaluma CA
Valley Springs CA
Galt CA

Yountville CA
Hawthorne CA

Napa CA
Smith NV

Windsor CA
Novato CA

Valley Springs CA
Henderson NV

Portland OR
Napa CA

Boise ID
Boise ID

Novato CA
Fairfield CA

San Jose CA
Pacifica CA

Escondido CA
Tucson AZ

Santa Cruz CA
Stockton CA

Torrance CA
Olympia WA

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

02 Undercover
17 Dragster

67 Chevelle
80 Malibu Wagon
69 Chevelle
91 Corvette

71 Ferrari
76 TR7

63 Nova

69 Falcon

67 Camaro

67 Camaro

98 GMC Sonoma
67 Camaro

03 Corvette Rdstr
00 Avenger

71 Chev PU
57 Corvette

70 Camaro

72 Maverick
94 Chev

67 Camaro

97 Firebird

69 Mavrick

62 Corvette
62 Bubble Top
86 Corvette
05 GrandAm
70 Challenger RT
63 Corvette

71 Cougar

67 Nova

80 Pinto

68 Firebird

18 Miller

68 Camaro

55 Third

68 Camaro

75 Vega

84 Firebird

09 Cobalt

00 Haas

71 Challenger
41 Willys

00 Corvette

Chev 565
Chev 305

Chev 565
LS3415

Chev 572
Chev 406

Chev5.3

Chev 355
Ford 331

Chev 412
LS1397

Dart 406
Chev 540

Chev 565
Dodg 565

Chev 565

Chev 540
Ford 351

Chev 427
Chev 582

Chev 496
Ford 547

Dart 571
Chev 489

Chev 434
Chev 598

Chrys 572
Chev 565

Ford 502
MadCap 632

Ford 572
Chev 509

Chev 598
Chev 396

Ford 427
Chev 496

Schmit 565
Chev 598

Dodg 584
Chev 400

Chev 632
Chev 540

4.65
6.01

5.62
6.46

5.64
6.56

6.44
6.99

6.76
6.85

6.72
6.43

6.54
6.58

5.02
5.14

6.15
6.18

5.83
6.69

6.85
4.79

5.59
5.82

5.40
6.54

6.10
5.05

5.97
5.09

6.47
4.91

5.69
6.19

5.19
6.54

5.68
7.15

6.02
6.60

4.50
5.28

5.78
6.37

5.84
5.25

0.003
0.020

0.002
0.017

0.021
0.027

0.036

-0.034

0.045
0.103

0.001
0.004

0.023

-0.002

0.025
0.039

0.015
0.026

0.014

-0.020

0.010

-0.002

0.001
0.010

0.008

0.006

-0.003

0.033
0.404

0.005
0.034

0.006
0.019

0.011
0.023

0.035
0.030

0.005
0.026

0.004
0.029

0.004
0.025

0.007
0.024

4.681
6.033

5.663
6.511

5.665
6.595

6.457
7.017

6.788
6.899

6.720
6.458

6.533
6.575

5.029
5.147

6.190
6.168

5.814
6.688

6.870
4.806

5.596
5.839

5.416
6.584

6.113
5.067

6.011
5.103

6.510
4.923

5.693
6.204

5.197
6.549

5.693
7.170

6.031
6.602

4.512
5.279

5.816
6.409

5.869
5.280

147.88
107.21

113.79
101.20

116.12
107.09

110.71
96.52

102.45
97.93

100.55
100.95

104.93
113.55

134.08
129.35

104.27
131.43

119.01
103.91

100.49
144.23

123.53
118.23

125.06
103.64

111.12
135.59

110.04
136.12

104.40
141.34

116.35
109.59

134.74
103.86

124.08
106.04

121.16
103.30

150.61
129.47

126.02
105.43

125.92
131.73



5863
R708

P248
H717

T77E
7833

765
7787

M754
824X

7441
798A

7585
7

7066
7163

T65F
739B

B730
7271

7650
W760

7833
H717

7762
647

R708
787E

7273
692X

703D
764X

670
K781B

824X
7787

7267
SINGLE

643P
711M

F764
J730

T87EX
H730

61
K781

Matt Hartzell
Rob Dayton

Jason Oteri

Rod Hartzell

Wes Anderson
Dave Meziere
Kevin McClelland
Gage Cameron
Jaime Harrison
Jacob Stolworthy
Sean Eling

Bill Botelho

Marko Perivolaris
Garry Carlson

Chris Bracey
Randy Cloud
Daniel McClelland
Hugh Mueller
Robert Butler
Shane Thompson
Carl Hagen
Mitch Whorton
Dave Meziere
Rod Hartzell
Chuck Hawk Sr
JR Leerkamp
Rob Dayton
Dennis Paz

Ron Manley
Chris Northup
Kyle Rizzoli

Eric Reyes
Gordon Boven
Brian Kam
Jacob Stolworthy
Gage Cameron

Larry Scarth

Michael Pliska
Leroy Duran

Cliff Hall
Steve Jaslovsky

Dennis Paz
Mark Beavin

Mike Cunningham
Brian Kam

Modesto CA
Livermore CA

Santa Ana CA
Modesto CA

La Mirada CA
Excondido CA

Rancho Cucamonga CA

Bakersfield CA

Tracy CA
Boise ID

Rohnert Park CA
Smith NV

Petaluma CA
Santa Rosa CA

Vallejo CA
Galt CA

Orange CA
Carmel Valley CA

Citrus Heights CA
Henderson NV

Bakersfield CA
Napa CA

Excondido CA
Modesto CA

Tucson AZ
Olympia WA

Livermore CA
Stockton CA

Fairfield CA
Boise ID

San Luis Obispo CA
Tracy CA

Boise ID
Pacifica CA

Boise ID
Bakersfield CA

Hawthorne CA

Happy Valley CA
Sun City AZ

Carmichael CA
San Jose CA

Stockton CA
Clovis CA

Clovis CA
Pacifica CA

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

64 Nova
56 Third

92 Firebird
65 ElCamino

27 Roadster
05 Cavalier Rdst

80 Malibu Wagon
66 ElCamino

70 Nova SS
67 Chevelle

91 Corvette
05 GrandAm

67 Camaro
76 TR7

67 Camaro
69 Mavrick

80 Malibu Wagon
72 Maverick

69 Falcon
67 Nova

00 Avenger
68 Firebird

05 Cavalier Rdst
65 ElCamino

00 Haas

56 Third
41 Willys

68 Camaro
68 Camaro

67 Camaro

72 Cuda
84 Firebird

67 Chevelle
66 ElCamino

62 Bubble Top

73 Vega
91 Mustang

64 Falcon

12 Mustang
65 EICamino
72 Duster

64 Polara
84 Firebird

Chev 421
Ford 427

Chev 383
Chev 555

Chev
Sunset 598

LS3 415
Chev

Chev 327
Chev 565

Chev 406
Chev 598

Chev 582
Chev 5.3

Chev 540
Ford 547

LS3 415
Ford 351

Ford 331
MadCap 632

Dodg 565
Chev 509

Sunset 598
Chev 555

Chev 540

Ford 427
Chev 400

Chev 496
Chev 396

LS1 397
Chev 592

Chev 565
Chev

Chev 489

Chev 475
Ford 347

Ford 460
Ford 5.0

Chev 283
Ply 440

Dodg 500

6.76
6.97

6.95
6.32

5.41
4.87

6.51
6.78

7.24
5.58

6.59
5.09

4.80
7.01

6.57
5.84

6.50
6.69

6.89
4.93

5.12
6.20

4.86
6.34

5.28
5.27

6.97
6.39

7.16
6.56

6.43
5.80

5.79
6.60

5.58
6.74

6.59

5.99
7.27

6.57
7.80

7.43
6.70

6.58
7.97

0.035
0.019

0.009
0.020

0.005
0.021

0.000
0.008

0.021

-0.002

0.004
0.001

0.023
0.026

0.011

-1.933

0.014
0.007

0.008

-0.008

0.012
0.022

0.006
0.029

0.017
0.017

0.014
0.013

0.035

-0.021

0.022
0.055

0.024

0.025
0.035

0.066

0.011
0.032

0.016

-0.039

0.009
0.067

0.042
0.079

6.832
6.967

6.965
6.335

5.404
4.863

6.523
6.815

7.255
5.593

6.603
5.056

4.815
7.008

6.627
6.312

6.547
6.773

6.915
4.953

5.164
6.235

4.897
6.403

5.290
5.286

6.989
6.427

7.193
6.550

6.482
5.849

5.828

5.605
6.784

6.621

6.002
7.261

6.565
8.036

7.452
6.714

6.606
7.998

93.80
95.50

107.52
107.83

124.04
137.76

102.01
98.06

92.04
122.57

106.84
139.23

144.03
96.89

113.39
91.09

101.15
102.38

97.78
133.39

135.05
109.32

131.84
106.21

129.89
130.03

95.98
106.66

105.80
104.04

100.15
113.68

123.24

121.26
95.25

102.99

114.01
90.08

104.99
88.78

88.90
99.55

102.21
80.82



705Q
N780

7944
H724

E750
7669

N725
D716

J782
D762

715w
H702

783G
7000

570E
7316

7054
7870

7927
B705

266X
F769

7474
1

P772
T766

T703
7787X

H762
151

H768
N750

74
SINGLE

7669
H702

D762
T766

N780
H730

7000
J730

K781
711M

D716
7316

Phillip Topping
Brandon Luke
Jay Greiner

Ryan Haluska
Eric Doukas

Jeff LaSalle

Nick Bublitz
Dwayne Opperman
Jon Andrews
Kevin D'Adamo
Shelby Williams
Christopher Martin
Jake Guadagnolo
Tina Summerton
Brian Brossart
Ron Nickels

Madi Hanser
Daron Summerton
Tim O'Moore

Bill Taggart

Tony Citro

Tom Marchesano
Justin Lamb
Rich Fernandez
Stephanie Paz
David DuBose
John Victorino
Danny Valdez
Hurschel Ward
Linda Valdez
Henry Roberson
Norm Bergman

Udo Richter

Jeff LaSalle
Christopher Martin

Kevin D'Adamo
David DuBose

Brandon Luke
Mark Beavin

Tina Summerton
Steve Jaslovsky

Brian Kam
Leroy Duran

Dwayne Opperman
Ron Nickels

Saratoga CA
Stansbury Park UT

So San Francisco CA
Cotati CA

Fallon NV
Cloverdale CA

Cotati CA
Napa CA

Anderson CA
Napa CA

Cherry Valley CA
Brentwood CA

Linden CA
Elk Grove CA

Williston ND
Livermore CA

Cool CA
Elk Grove CA

Tucson AZ
Pacheco CA

Oakley CA
Roseville CA

Henderson NV
Visalia CA

Cloverdale CA
Reno NV

Novato CA
Bakersfield CA

Morgan Hill CA
Bakersfield CA

North Highlands CA
Concord CA

Oakley CA

Cloverdale CA
Brentwood CA

Napa CA
Reno NV

Stansbury Park UT
Clovis CA

Elk Grove CA
San Jose CA

Pacifica CA
Sun City AZ

Napa CA
Livermore CA

11 Mustang GT
70 Nova

74 Ventura
99 Sierra

67 Dodge RT
10 Corvette
67 Camaro
73PU

70 Nova

71 Nova

07 Corvette
70 Nova

72 Cutlass
17 Camaro
64 Olds 442
82 Camaro
77 Malibu
88 Camaro
01 Ford

75 Camaro
69 Camaro

08 Cobalt
65 Mustang

79 Firebird

98 S10

66 ElCamino
68 Camaro
67 Camaro
79 Luv

66 Mustang

72 Nova

67 Dodge RT
07 Corvette

70 Nova
79 Firebird

70 Nova
72 Duster

72 Cutlass
12 Mustang

84 Firebird
91 Mustang

67 Camaro
64 Olds 442

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

Chev 406

GMC

Chev 376

Chev
Dart

Chev 350
Chev 427

Chev 361
Olds 350

LSX 350
Olds 425

Dart 406
Chev 350

Chev 468

Chev 496
Chev 406

Chev 394
Ford 347

Chev 496
Pont 428

Kidd 355
Chev

Chev 427
Chev

Chev 350
Ford 408

Chev 358

Chev 427

Dart
Pont 428

Chev 406
Ply 440

Olds 350
Ford 5.0
Ford 347

Olds 425

8.17
6.28

6.81
8.93

6.19
6.43

1.97
7.34

6.40
6.70

6.56
6.44

6.36
7.27

5.36
6.93

6.08
7.57

5.93
11.33

6.90
6.22

5.41
7.20

6.18
6.51

7.50
6.72

6.54
7.00

1.72
6.69

7.68

6.45
6.52

6.72
6.51

6.33
6.70

7.29
8.02

8.02
7.26

7.39
6.95

0.020
0.038

0.008
0.017

0.021
0.030

0.025
0.031

0.038

-0.028

0.020
0.081

0.052
0.079

0.020
0.020

0.006
0.052

0.036
0.042

0.039

-0.039

0.013
0.038

0.019
0.043

-0.003

0.095
0.358

0.008

-0.008

0.024

0.013
0.029

0.014
0.028

0.061
0.048

0.104

-0.018

0.029
0.041

0.008
0.040

8.176
6.336

6.835
8.927

6.237
6.473

7.997
7.373

6.385
6.709

6.580
6.487

6.382
7.292

5.388
6.962

6.140
7.599

5.969
11.384

6.907
6.291

5.456
7.250

6.203
6.530

7.564

6.592
7.040

1.732
6.680

7.680

6.472
6.475

6.727
6.545

6.345
6.740

7.296
8.004

8.033
7.258

7.394
6.989

85.92
107.53

97.90
76.97

104.60
100.13

87.19
91.36

108.13
101.16

102.07
105.41

101.04
89.76

128.43
95.39

109.72
87.15

109.70
62.68

98.13
109.23

115.51
89.73

107.90
103.25

91.12

101.19
96.60

89.99
100.82

87.75

105.89
99.20

99.93
103.01

101.98
100.25

91.05
83.54

84.50
89.49

88.76
94.35



N750 Norm Bergman
151 Linda Valdez

F769 Tom Marchesano
7787X  Danny Valdez

B705 Bill Taggart
H724 Ryan Haluska

ROUND 2

4763 Willie Flores
6830 Shane Molinari

757 Ted Van Midde Il
7920 Shane Thompson

725Q Carl Cannavo
637X Dylan Hough

787 Zach Meziere
6377X  Mark Campbell

9 Steve Casner
N738 Bob Nance
6 Paul Nero

7807 Hannah Cook

6103 Kevin Heffington
635 Dustin Hentges

647X JR Leerkamp
7127 Leroy Duran

6824 Sean Shaffer
759M John Propp

X761 Andy Morris
7023 Chuck Babcock

7L David Myhre
7017 Justin Morris

75 Nick Cobb
7237 Steve Will

7842 Chris Forsyth
7319 Tanner Hiatt

7089 Terry White
7692 Tyler Myrup

T10F Craig Blaisdell
7166 Adam Hicks
7009 Dave Morgan
7638 Mark Yeager

7585X  Marko Perivolaris
705D Shawn Steele Sr.

7395 Justin Morgan
A709 Austin Schoenfeld

7693 Will Harrison
702V Jason Vanderpool

Concord CA
Bakersfield CA

Roseville CA
Bakersfield CA

Pacheco CA
Cotati CA

San Angelo TX
Battle Ground WA

San Geronimo CA
Henderson NV
Las Vegas NV
Junction Ciuty OR
Escondido CA
Olympia WA
Sheridan CA
Napa CA

Eugene OR
Novato CA
Moxee WA
Olympia WA
Olympia CA

Sun City AZ
Boise ID

Auburn CA
Olympia WA
Yorba Linda CA
Sheridan CA
Pomona CA

Lake Elsinore CA
Fortuna CA

Lake Elsinore CA
Sparks NV
Minden NV
Sandy UT
Anderson CA
San Carlos CA
Concord CA
Hollister CA
Petaluma CA
Valley Springs CA
Concord CA
Magna UT

Tracy CA
Redding CA

66 Mustang
67 Camaro

69 Camaro
66 ElCamino

01 Ford
99 Sierra

06 RayAlan
15 M&M Racecar

00 Worthy RED
16 Race Tech

11 Yancer
18 Miller

11 Mullis
06 Mullis

18 Nelson
92 Fry

14 Undercover
16 Miller

10 Mullis

00 Worthy

02 Underocver
10 Sarmento

09 Mullis

10 Racetech
01 Worthy

14 Racetech
17 Sarmento

08 Undercover
17 TNT

13 Sarmento
03 Mullis

12 TNT
13TNT

12 Mullis

14 TNT

06 Spitzer
04 Sarmento
15 JMR

03 Harrison
16 RAcecraft

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

Ford 408
Chev

Chev 406
Chev

GMC

Chev 565
Chev 569

Cehv 555
MadCap 615

Chev 584
Huntsville

Sunset 582
Leer 565

SPE 632
Chev 468

MadCap 632
Ford 632

Chev 632

Chev 632
Chev 598

Chev 565
Chev 555

Dart 565

Chev 632
Chev 540

Chev 615

Chev 565
Suns 615

Riolo 605
Chev 555

Sunset
Chev 615

Chev 574
Sunset 762

Chev 615
Chev 532

Chev 598
Chev 434

Chev 533
Chev 582

6.68
7.04

6.30
6.77

11.36
8.94

4.83
4.44

5.12
4.55

4.73
4.73

4.81
454

4.41
5.47

4.41
4.60

4.38
4.72

4.1
4.86

4.70
4.82

4.57
4.99

4.76
5.82
4.74
4.09

4.51
4.48

4.59
4.85

4.63
4.55

4.45
4.35

4.42
5.07

4.58
4.90

4.53
4.80

0.109
0.508

0.028
0.052

-0.024
-0.087

0.005
0.020

0.013
0.017

0.028
0.055

0.005
0.042

0.014
0.011

0.008
0.019

0.010
0.023

0.008

-0.012

0.015

-0.006

0.014
0.164

0.015

-0.005

0.003

-0.011

0.018

-0.006

0.003

-0.007

0.014
0.079

0.026
0.051

0.017
0.024

0.000
0.023

0.011

-0.011

6.913
7.084

6.281
6.734

11.554
8.968

4.839
4.452

5.135
4.567

4.731
4.720

4.821
4.539

4.422
5.523
4.424
4.593

4.391
4.712

4.712
4.882

4.728
4.835

4.702
5.017

4.879
5.852

4.770
4.145

4.510
4.485

4.599
4.884

4.641
4.575

4.470
4.365

4.452
5.103

4.622
4.927

4.569
4.816

89.63
97.09

106.20
97.70

62.31
76.22

142.43
159.02

134.11
149.51

144.74
146.32

134.07
153.96

152.57
123.62

154.37
149.95

157.03
145.19

146.62
141.40

146.26
142.28

133.71
138.29

144.38
130.44

144.55
178.26

147.13
149.63

150.08
138.66

146.00
143.54

156.34
160.98

150.80
134.36

142.18
137.04

152.68
142.70



3896
7644

6718
7942

7498
824

6377
692C

C778
SINGLE

7441
6824X

T65F
7609

T39E
7829

7085
G701

7650
M754

B730
7028

751X
R708

670
7066

700A
7469

7356
7833

6881
7169

B732
7267

7673
T77E

768Q
7450

P248
6854

5863
711G

7585
824X

741
7730

Steve Hamilton
Eric Reyes

Shane Molinari
Thomas Bayer

Steve Casner
Jacob Stolworthy

Mark Campbell
Chris Northup

J Cameron

Sean Eling
Sean Shaffer

Daniel McClelland
Larry Ball

Dan Bagwell
Ted Seipel

Andrew Olson
Geoff Scales

Carl Hagen
Jaime Harrison

Robert Butler
John Broucaret

Kenny Snow
Rob Dayton

Gordon Boven
Chris Bracey

Jeff Broussard
John Murphy
Ted Kellner
Dave Meziere

Bill Heard
David Cook

Byron McCulloch
Larry Scarth

Paul Wiechmann
Wes Anderson
Keith Richards
Don Meziere
Jason Oteri

Mike Coltrin

Matt Hartzell
Chris Naffziger
Marko Perivolaris
Jacob Stolworthy
Kim Will

Mike MacBrair

Indio CA
Tracy CA

Battle Ground WA
Cherry Valley CA

Sheridan CA
Boise ID

Olympia WA
Boise ID

Bakersfield CA

Rohnert Park CA
Boise ID

Orange CA
Napa CA'
Valley Springs CA
San Leandro CA
Sacramento CA
Turlock CA
Bakersfield CA
Tracy CA

Citrus Heights CA
San Francisco CA
La Habra CA
Livermore CA
Boise ID

Vallejo CA
Novato CA
Yountville CA
San Jose CA
Excondido CA
Portland OR
Novato CA
Petaluma CA
Hawthorne CA
Torrance CA

La Mirada CA
Windsor CA
Escondido CA
Santa Ana CA
Boise ID
Modesto CA
Henderson NV
Petaluma CA
Boise ID

Santa Cruz CA
Napa CA

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

93 Undercover
16 Racecraft

20 M&M Racecar
03 Undercover
99 Uyemento

02 Undercover
06 Mullis

06 Racecraft

02 Undercover

91 Corvette
67 Chevelle

80 Malibu Wagon
71 Chev PU

71 Cougar
71 Ferrari

70 Camaro
94 Chev

00 Avenger
70 Nova SS

69 Falcon
63 Nova

69 Chevelle
56 Tbird

72 Cuda
67 Camaro

98 GMC Sonoma
62 Corvette

75Vega
05 Cavalier Rdst

80 Pinto
55 Third

67 Camaro
62 Bubble Top

00 Corvette
27 Roadster

70 Challenger RT
09 Cobalt

92 Firebird
18 Miller

64 Nova
03 Corvette Rdstr

67 Camaro
67 Chevelle

71 Challenger
86 Corvette

Chev 582
Chev 582

Chev 582
Chev 598

Riolo 615
Chev 565

Leer 565
Chev 454

Chev 600

Chev 406
Chev 565

LS3 415
Ford 502

Chev 540
Chev 427

Dodg 565
Chev 327

Ford 331
Chev 355

Chev 572
Ford 427

Chev 592
Chev 540

Dart 406
Dart 571

Schmit 565
Sunset 598

Ford 572
Ford 427

Chev 412
Chev 489

Chev 632
Chev

Chrys 572
Chev 598

Chev 383
Chev 598

Chev 421
Chev 565

Chev 582
Chev 565

Dodg 584
Chev 434

4.82
4.81

4.30
4.60

4.34
4.69

4.79
4.80

4.85

6.59
5.63

6.50
6.19

6.49
6.47

5.84
6.88

5.15
7.25

6.91
6.80

5.65
6.98

5.82
6.62

6.54
544

6.02
4.87

5.68
5.68

6.72
6.62

5.87
5.40

6.01
4.49

6.96
5.20

6.79
5.03

4.81
5.60

5.83
6.10

0.027
0.029

0.017
0.012

0.005

-0.002

0.004
0.034

-0.031

0.004
0.005

0.020

-0.040

0.012
0.040

0.033
0.017

0.023
0.058

0.035
0.019

0.004
0.011

0.020
0.019

0.030
0.013

0.009

-0.001

0.000
0.043

0.006
0.033

0.010

-0.007

0.007
0.058

-0.004
-0.004

0.015
0.015

0.011
0.056

0.011
0.025

4.839
4.834

4.320
4.631

4.365
4.694

4.812
4.825

4.898

6.590
5.645

6.494
6.115

6.492
6.467

5.841
6.853

5.167
7.250

6.911
6.797

5.672
6.949

5.815
6.606

6.535
5.432

6.029
4.896

5.696
5.705

6.717
6.605

5.874
5.408

6.014
4.522

6.953
5.200

6.791
5.046

4.856
5.749

5.841
6.111

143.75
142.73

163.79
147.91

158.80
147.05

140.46
142.84

141.88

107.59
118.85

107.76
111.93

106.17
109.79

118.98
101.17

135.47
92.93

98.25
104.39

117.33
97.08

123.60
113.60

105.27
122.34

123.62
138.57

116.50
124.51

101.96
102.17

126.85
125.44

109.10
155.61

108.01
136.76

100.55
129.98

134.14
110.40

124.61
111.27



7762
7947

703D
7273

765
SINGLE

F764
D762

643P
787EX

7669
K781

74
N780

E750
B705

J782
N725

61
N750

7944
570E
P772
7000

7474
266X

7927
H762

715w
H768

F769
D716

783G
705Q

T703
7054

ROUND 3

787
725Q

6103
757

T10F
692C

6824
9

Chuck Hawk Sr
Shawn Steele Jr

Kyle Rizzoli
Ron Manley

Kevin McClelland

Cliff Hall
Kevin D'Adamo

Michael Pliska
Dennis Paz

Jeff LaSalle

Brian Kam

Udo Richter
Brandon Luke
Eric Doukas

Bill Taggart

Jon Andrews
Nick Bublitz

Mike Cunningham
Norm Bergman
Jay Greiner

Brian Brossart
Stephanie Paz
Tina Summerton
Justin Lamb
Tony Citro

Tim O'Moore
Hurschel Ward
Shelby Williams
Henry Roberson
Tom Marchesano
Dwayne Opperman
Jake Guadagnolo
Phillip Topping

John Victorino
Madi Hanser

Zach Meziere
Carl Cannavo

Kevin Heffington
Ted Van Midde Il

Craig Blaisdell
Chris Northup

Sean Shaffer
Steve Casner

Tucson AZ
Valley Springs CA

San Luis Obispo CA
Fairfield CA

Rancho Cucamonga CA

Carmichael CA
Napa CA

Happy Valley CA
Stockton CA

Cloverdale CA
Pacifica CA

Oakley CA
Stansbury Park UT

Fallon NV
Pacheco CA

Anderson CA
Cotati CA

Clovis CA
Concord CA

So San Francisco CA
Williston ND

Cloverdale CA
Elk Grove CA

Henderson NV
Oakley CA

Tucson AZ
Morgan Hill CA

Cherry Valley CA
North Highlands CA

Roseville CA
Napa CA

Linden CA
Saratoga CA

Novato CA
Cool CA

Escondido CA
Las Vegas NV

Moxee WA
San Geronimo CA

Anderson CA
Boise ID

Boise ID
Sheridan CA

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

00 Haas
97 Firebird

67 Camaro
68 Camaro

80 Malibu Wagon

64 Falcon
70 Nova

73 Vega
65 ElCamino

67 Dodge RT
84 Firebird

72 Nova
70 Nova

01 Ford

73PU
10 Corvette

64 Polara
66 Mustang

74 Ventura
17 Camaro

72 Cutlass

08 Cobalt

75 Camaro

88 Camaro

68 Camaro

71 Nova

79 Luv

69 Camaro

67 Camaro

70 Nova

11 Mustang GT

98 $10
82 Camaro

11 Mullis
11 Yancer

00 Worthy RED

12 TNT
06 Racecraft

02 Underocver
18 Nelson

Chev 496

LS1 397
Chev 496

LS3 415

Ford 460
Dart

Chev 475
Chev 283

Chev 358
Chev 406

Chev
Chev 376

Dodg 500
Ford 408

LSX 350

Chev 496
Olds 350

Chev 394
Chev 496

Chev 468
Chev 427

Chev 350
Chev 350

Chev 406
Chev 361

Kidd 355
Dart 406

Sunset 582
Chev 584

Cehv 555

Sunset
Chev 454

Chev 565
SPE 632

5.29
5.60

6.45
7.20

6.52

6.57
6.72

6.04
7.47

6.46
8.04
7.7
6.32

6.20
11.38

6.39
8.00

6.61
6.73

6.82
5.42

6.19
7.29

5.43
6.90

5.94
6.54

6.59
7.72

6.30
7.39

6.36
8.19

7.56
6.10

4.81
4.73

4.38
513

4.63
4.84

4.73
4.41

0.027

-0.008

0.019
0.035

-0.024

0.039

-0.067

0.010
0.007

0.002
0.042

0.008

-0.060

0.001
0.021

0.034
0.077

0.034
0.072

-0.012

0.072

-0.064

0.005
0.059

0.049
0.062

0.008

-0.028

0.023

-0.010

0.040
0.042

0.033
0.019

0.012

-0.010

0.023

-0.009

0.005
0.014

0.016
0.035

5.280
5.630

6.464
7.148

6.485

6.559
6.746

6.034
7.448

6.479
8.066

1.674
6.319

6.248
11.437

6.415
8.017

6.615
6.725

6.815

6.191
7.278

5.480
6.920

6.023
6.632

6.583
7.786

6.282
7.367

6.358
8.169

7.579
6.137

4.818
5.498

4.389
5.165

4.640
4.849

4.730
4.426

132.32
123.59

102.03
106.64

107.84

105.84
101.46

111.87
87.46

98.51
82.46

88.10
108.33

102.06
62.91

108.30
89.67

102.16
101.24

99.66

110.75
91.79

117.92
98.34

104.73
104.35

103.59
89.92

109.97
91.74

105.14
84.07

91.59
110.28

143.29
90.05

159.48
133.34

149.78
142.29

144.75
158.80



6
647X

7L
7842

7693
75

X761
7089

6377
C778

7009
7585X

3896
6718

7498
7395

T65F
739E

7441
B730

7650
768Q

7356
703D

751X
5863

P248
700A

B732
7085

670
7585

7762
7673
741
765

6881
SINGLE

F764
J782

61
p772

7474
7174

7927
7944

Paul Nero
JR Leerkamp

David Myhre
Chris Forsyth
Will Harrison
Nick Cobb

Andy Morris
Terry White
Mark Campbell
J Cameron

Dave Morgan
Marko Perivolaris
Steve Hamilton
Shane Molinari
Steve Casner
Justin Morgan
Daniel McClelland
Dan Bagwell
Sean Eling
Robert Butler
Carl Hagen
Keith Richards
Ted Kellner
Kyle Rizzoli
Kenny Snow
Matt Hartzell
Jason Oteri

Jeff Broussard
Byron McCulloch
Andrew Olson
Gordon Boven
Marko Perivolaris
Chuck Hawk Sr
Paul Wiechmann
Kim Will

Kevin McClelland
Bill Heard

Cliff Hall
Jon Andrews

Mike Cunningham
Stephanie Paz

Justin Lamb
Udo Richter

Tim O'Moore
Jay Greiner

Eugene OR
Olympia CA

Sheridan CA
Lake Elsinore CA

Tracy CA

Lake Elsinore CA
Olympia WA
Minden NV
Olympia WA
Bakersfield CA

Concord CA
Petaluma CA

Indio CA

Battle Ground WA
Sheridan CA
Concord CA
Orange CA
Valley Springs CA
Rohnert Park CA
Citrus Heights CA
Bakersfield CA
Windsor CA

San Jose CA
San Luis Obispo CA
La Habra CA
Modesto CA
Santa Ana CA
Novato CA
Petaluma CA
Sacramento CA
Boise ID
Petaluma CA
Tucson AZ
Torrance CA

Santa Cruz CA

Rancho Cucamonga CA

Portland OR

Carmichael CA
Anderson CA

Clovis CA
Cloverdale CA

Henderson NV
Oakley CA

Tucson AZ
So San Francisco CA

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

14 Undercover

10 Racetech
08 Undercover

03 Harrison
14 Racetech

13 Sarmento

06 Mullis
02 Undercover

14 TNT

93 Undercover
20 M&M Racecar

99 Uyemento

04 Sarmento

80 Malibu Wagon
71 Cougar

91 Corvette

69 Falcon

00 Avenger

70 Challenger RT
75 Vega

67 Camaro

69 Chevelle

64 Nova

92 Firebird

98 GMC Sonoma
67 Camaro

70 Camaro

72 Cuda

67 Camaro

00 Haas

00 Corvette

71 Challenger
80 Malibu Wagon

80 Pinto

64 Falcon
73PU

64 Polara

08 Cobalt
72 Nova

88 Camaro
74 Ventura

MadCap 632
Chev 632

Chev 632
Chev 565

Chev 533
Chev 615

Riolo 605

Leer 565
Chev 600

Chev 574
Chev 615

Chev 582
Chev 582

Riolo 615
Chev 598

LS3 415
Ford 502

Chev 406
Ford 331

Dodg 565
Chrys 572

Schmit 565
LS1 397

Chev 572
Chev 421

Chev 383
Dart 406

Chev 412
Chev 540

Chev 592
Chev 582

Chev 632

Dodg 584
LS3 415

Ford 572

Ford 460
Chev

Dodg 500
Chev 496

Chev 394
Chev 358

Chev 468

4.42
4.7

4.76
4.51

4.57
4.75

4.57
4.60

4.80
4.88

4.46
443

4.83
4.31

4.36
4.60

6.52
6.50

6.61
6.91

5.17
6.02

6.03
6.46

5.67
6.79

6.96
6.56

6.75
5.85

5.81
4.82

5.29
5.88

5.85
6.53

5.69

6.57
6.39

6.61
6.19

5.45
7.71

5.94
6.81

0.014
0.034

0.007
0.030

0.001
0.025

0.001

-0.016

0.026
0.031

0.014
0.023

0.008

-0.012

0.023
0.021

0.003

-0.002

0.021
0.030

0.005
0.053

0.015
0.016

0.023
0.052

0.026
0.055

0.047

-0.015

0.024
0.024

0.024

-0.008

0.072

-0.002

0.026

0.024
0.023

0.020
0.072

0.035
0.059

0.012

-0.020

4.448
4.724

4.768
4513

4.597
4.768

4.585
4.605

4.809
4.922

4.479
4.443

4.845
4.347

4.370
4.612

6.503
6.513

6.617
6.919

5.196
6.030

6.030
6.483

5.700
6.838

6.986
6.591

6.739
7.371

5.823
4.837

5.291
5.886

5.851
6.530

5.675

6.603
6.381

6.628
6.198

5.461
7.676

5.943
6.827

150.97
146.43

143.02
149.98

146.69
144.21

151.56
149.80

140.36
139.86

155.92
156.26

144.03
167.43

156.53
145.58

107.34
105.72

103.60
97.90

132.67
116.79

119.56
103.99

111.74
96.44

105.68
104.48

101.35
62.93

123.52
140.65

132.04
126.28

125.82
106.81

121.64

100.31
107.61

103.14
108.88

121.08
81.49

116.78
98.93



7669
643P

F769
715W

E750
SINGLE

783G
T703

ROUND 4

6824
6377

6103
710F

7L
X761

787
7009

6
3896

7498
7693

7650
7441

6881
751X

B732
P248

7762
7356

741
670

T65F
SINGLE

783G
7927

61
F769

E750
F764

7474
7669

ROUND 5

7L
6

Jeff LaSalle
Michael Pliska

Tom Marchesano
Shelby Williams

Eric Doukas

Jake Guadagnolo
John Victorino

Sean Shaffer
Mark Campbell

Kevin Heffington
Craig Blaisdell
David Myhre
Andy Morris
Zach Meziere
Dave Morgan
Paul Nero

Steve Hamilton
Steve Casner
Will Harrison

Carl Hagen

Sean Eling

Bill Heard

Kenny Snow
Byron McCulloch
Jason Oteri

Chuck Hawk Sr
Ted Kellner

Kim Will
Gordon Boven
Daniel McClelland

Jake Guadagnolo
Tim O'Moore

Mike Cunningham
Tom Marchesano

Eric Doukas
Cliff Hall

Justin Lamb
Jeff LaSalle

David Myhre
Paul Nero

Cloverdale CA
Happy Valley CA

Roseville CA
Cherry Valley CA

Fallon NV

Linden CA
Novato CA

Boise ID
Olympia WA

Moxee WA
Anderson CA

Sheridan CA
Olympia WA

Escondido CA
Concord CA

Eugene OR
Indio CA

Sheridan CA
Tracy CA

Bakersfield CA
Rohnert Park CA

Portland OR
La Habra CA

Petaluma CA
Santa Ana CA

Tucson AZ
San Jose CA

Santa Cruz CA
Boise ID

Orange CA

Linden CA
Tucson AZ

Clovis CA
Roseville CA

Fallon NV
Carmichael CA

Henderson NV
Cloverdale CA

Sheridan CA
Eugene OR

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

67 Dodge RT
73 Vega

69 Camaro
71 Nova

70 Nova
98 S10

02 Underocver
06 Mullis

12 TNT
10 Racetech

11 Mullis

14 Undercover
93 Undercover

99 Uyemento
03 Harrison

00 Avenger
91 Corvette

80 Pinto
69 Chevelle

67 Camaro
92 Firebird

00 Haas
75 Vega

71 Challenger
72 Cuda

80 Malibu Wagon

70 Nova
88 Camaro

64 Polara
69 Camaro

64 Falcon

08 Cobalt
67 Dodge RT

10 Racetech
14 Undercover

Chev 475

Chev 406
Chev 350

Chev 361
Kidd 355

Chev 565
Leer 565

Sunset
Chev 632

Sunset 582
Chev 574

MadCap 632
Chev 582

Riolo 615
Chev 533

Dodg 565
Chev 406

Ford 572
Chev 572

Chev 412
Chev 383

Schmit 565

Dodg 584
Chev 592

LS3 415

Chev 361
Chev 468

Dodg 500
Chev 406

Ford 460
Chev 394

Chev 632
MadCap 632

6.46
6.04

6.30
6.59

6.20

6.36
7.56

4.73
4.80

4.39
4.63

4.76
4.59

4.82
4.46

4.42
4.84

4.36
4.57

5.18
6.60

5.68
5.67

6.75
6.96

5.29
6.01

5.85
5.82

6.51

6.35
5.94

6.62
6.29

6.23
6.58

5.45
6.47

4.76
4.41

0.016
0.036

0.055

-0.010
-0.035

0.025
0.029

0.024
0.008

0.040

-0.025

0.001
0.013

0.008
0.023

0.014
0.014

0.011
0.001

0.009

-0.001

0.029
0.049

0.018
0.028

0.022
0.006

0.020
0.029

0.001

0.041

-0.017

0.074
0.174

0.040
0.030

0.036
0.023

0.022
0.007

6.473
6.027

6.275
6.598

6.231

6.354
7.533

4.732
4.794

4.397
4.633

4.759
4.575

4.827
4.467

4.422
4.828

4.375
4.561

5.192
6.613

5.702
5.698

6.752
6.971

5.304
6.041

5.850
5.824

6.510

6.373
5.928

6.635
6.274

6.261
6.567

5.464
6.466

4.768
4.435

105.47
114.01

108.70
102.84

108.82

103.75
91.33

146.69
143.37

159.68
151.51

145.20
151.56

140.15
156.72

155.99
144.89

158.89
153.60

131.00
106.98

121.33
114.97

99.49
106.23

128.16
119.68

123.52
123.53

107.10

104.29
117.05

102.95
109.54

106.04
104.45

123.75
105.42

143.41
156.88



6103 Kevin Heffington
7498 Steve Casner

787 Zach Meziere
6824 Sean Shaffer

7762 Chuck Hawk Sr
7650 Carl Hagen

T65F Daniel McClelland
7471 Kim Will

6881 Bill Heard
B732 Byron McCulloch

E750 Eric Doukas
61 Mike Cunningham

7474 Justin Lamb
783G Jake Guadagnolo

ROUND 6

7474 Justin Lamb
E750 Eric Doukas

6881 Bill Heard
T65F Daniel McClelland

7762 Chuck Hawk Sr
SINGLE

787 Zach Meziere
787 Zach Meziere

7L David Myhre
SINGLE

ROUND 7

7762 Chuck Hawk Sr
6881 Bill Heard

7L David Myhre
787 Zach Meziere

7474 Justin Lamb
SINGLE

ROUND 8

7474 Justin Lamb
7762 Chuck Hawk Sr

7L David Myhre
SINGLE

FINAL

7L David Myhre
7474 Justin Lamb

Moxee WA
Sheridan CA

Escondido CA
Boise ID

Tucson AZ
Bakersfield CA

Orange CA
Santa Cruz CA

Portland OR
Petaluma CA

Fallon NV
Clovis CA

Henderson NV
Linden CA

Henderson NV
Fallon NV

Portland OR
Orange CA

Tucson AZ

Escondido CA
Escondido CA

Sheridan CA

Tucson AZ
Portland OR

Sheridan CA
Escondido CA

Henderson NV

Henderson NV
Tucson AZ

Sheridan CA

Sheridan CA
Henderson NV

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

99 Uyemento

11 Mullis
02 Underocver

00 Haas
00 Avenger

80 Malibu Wagon
71 Challenger

80 Pinto
67 Camaro

64 Polara

08 Cobalt
70 Nova

08 Cobalt

80 Pinto
80 Malibu Wagon

00 Hass

11 Mullis
11 Mullis

10 Racetech

00 Hass
80 Pinto

10 Racetech
11 Mullis

08 Cobalt

08 Cobalt
00 Hass

10 Racetech

10 Racetech
08 Cobalt

Riolo 615

Sunset 582
Chev 565

Dodg 565

LS3 415
Dodg 584

Ford 572
Chev 412

Dodg 500

Chev 394
Chev 361

Chev 394
Ford 572

LS3 415

Suns 582
Suns 582

Chev 632

Ford 572

Chev 632
Suns 582

Chev 394

Chev 394

Chev 632

Chev 632
Chev 394

4.39
4.37

4.82
4.73

5.29
5.17

6.51
5.85

5.70
6.75

6.24
6.63

5.45
6.36

5.45
6.24

5.70
6.51

5.29

4.82
4.40

4.76

5.29
5.70

4.78
4.84

5.46

5.46
5.29

477
5.46

-0.004
-0.006

0.007
0.029

0.015
0.017

0.012
0.048

0.026
0.039

0.023
0.016

0.014
0.031

0.029
0.055

0.003
0.005

-0.001

0.005
0.037

0.012

0.022
0.033

0.000
0.039

0.028

0.014
0.041

0.016
0.032

4.407
4.378

4.836
4.725

5.302
5.193

6.511
5.858

5.744
6.786

6.253
6.625

5.477
6.373

5.475
6.241

5.710
6.499

5.291

4.824
4.406

4.771

5.307
5.725

4.798
4.849

5.461

5.481
5.318

4.787
5.469

159.31
158.80

140.49
146.62

129.00
131.72

107.33
121.56

110.61
101.22

106.09
103.28

119.67
104.66

120.42
109.09

120.41
105.78

132.10

142.09
159.49

145.08

120.27
120.27

140.05
142.10

124.69

123.32
130.62

143.47
123.24



Saturday Shootout
ROUND 1

K781 Brian Kam
J730 Steve Jaslovsky

715W  Shelby Williams
787EX  Dennis Paz

759M John Propp
643P Michael Pliska

6854 Mike Coltrin
6824X  Sean Shaffer

7319 Tanner Hiatt
M754 Jaime Harrison

692X Chris Northup
711G Chris Naffziger

T77E Wes Anderson
702V Jason Vanderpool

7127 Leroy Duran
647X JR Leerkamp

7727 Logan Warr
7942 Thomas Bayer

7692 Tyler Myrup
7829 Ted Seipel

T29H Shawn Hart
A709 Austin Schoenfeld

A768 Greg Hicks
637X Dylan Hough

P772 Stephanie Paz
7271 Shane Thompson

637 Carson Campbell
7644 Eric Reyes

7787 Gage Cameron
7257 Matt Hartzell

7833 Dave Meziere
824 Jacob Stolworthy

ROUND 2

K781 Brian Kam
715W  Shelby Williams

T7T7E Wes Anderson
7319 Tanner Hiatt

7787 Gage Cameron
6854 Mike Coltrin

7127 Leroy Duran
P772 Stephanie Paz

7692 Tyler Myrup
759M John Propp

Pacifica CA
San Jose CA

Cherry Valley CA
Stockton CA

Auburn CA
Happy Valley CA

Boise ID
Boise ID

Sparks NV
Tracy CA

Boise ID
Henderson NV

La Mirada CA
Redding CA

Sun City AZ
Olympia CA
Erda UT

Cherry Valley CA

Sandy UT
San Leandro CA

Layton UT
Magna UT

North Las Vegas NV
Junction Ciuty OR

Cloverdale CA
Henderson NV
Olympia WA
Tracy CA

Bakersfield CA
Modesto CA

Excondido CA
Boise ID

Pacifica CA
Cherry Valley CA

La Mirada CA
Sparks NV

Bakersfield CA
Boise ID

Sun City AZ
Cloverdale CA

Sandy UT
Auburn CA

84 Firebird
12 Mustang

71 Nova
65 ElCamino

10 Sarmento
73 Vega

18 Miller
67 Chevelle

17 TNT
70 Nova SS

68 Camaro
03 Corvette Rdstr

27 Roadster
16 RAcecraft

00 Worthy

05 Undercover
03 Undercover

03 Mullis
71 Ferrari

15 JMR

07 Mullis
18 Miller

67 Nova

06 Mullis

16 Racecraft
66 EICamino
02 Undercover

05 Cavalier Rdst
02 Undercover

84 Firebird
71 Nova

27 Roadster
17 TNT

66 EICamino
18 Miller

00 Worthy

03 Mullis
10 Sarmento

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

Ford 5.0

Chev 350
Chev 283

Chev 555
Chev 475

Chev 598
Chev 565

Suns 615
Chev 327

Chev 396
Chev 565

Chev
Chev 582

Chev 598
Chev 632

Suns 632
Chev 598

Chev 555

Chev 434

Surewy632
Huntsville

Chev 496
MadCap 632

Leer 565
Chev 582

Chev
Chev 598

Sunset 598
Chev 565

Chev 350

Chev
Suns 615

Chev
Chev 598

Chev 598
Chev 496

Chev 555
Chev 555

8.09
8.03

6.61
7.46

4.83
6.02

5.20
5.65

4.48
7.27

6.57
5.05

5.42
4.81

4.88
4.73

4.66
4.60

4.88
6.47

4.94
4.93

4.78
4.72

6.18
4.95

4.54
4.83

6.82
4.78

4.88
4.70

8.02
6.60

5.42
4.49

6.86
5.20

4.89
6.18

4.88
4.84

0.016
0.112

0.048
0.045

0.037
0.013

-0.003
-0.004

0.044
0.026

0.008
0.009

0.000
0.007

0.012
0.018

0.018
0.056

0.042

-0.019

0.013
0.046

0.034
0.038

0.014
0.038

0.001

-0.002

0.034

-0.040

0.015

-1.181

0.005

-0.043

0.037

-0.005

-0.001
-0.003

0.039
0.039

1.167

8.093
7.959

6.620
7.447

4.844
6.019

5.215
5.655

4.489
7.267

6.597
5.037

5.426
4.821

4.900
477

4.695
4.606

4.881
6.475

4.952
4.901

4.796
4741

6.195
4.974

4.544
4.841

6.818

4.891
8.735

8.037
6.596

5.418
4.491

6.832
5.227

4.900
6.209

8.220

79.46
90.94

101.19
90.25

142.45
103.16

137.98
122.63

154.92
92.20

103.87
135.48

124.86
141.65

138.53
144.06

144.61
151.04

139.44
110.58

136.23
140.50

141.16
145.74

109.40
129.24

154.07
138.81

99.25

142.03
67.56

84.67
103.56

125.24
154.76

94.11
134.69

139.70
110.12

73.50



T29H
7727

A768
692X

7833
637

ROUND 3

T77E
K781

7833
7787

A768
7692

T29H
7127

ROUND 4

T29H
T77E

7833
AT768

FINALS

T29H
7833

Shawn Hart
Logan Warr

Greg Hicks
Chris Northup

Dave Meziere
Carson Campbell

Wes Anderson
Brian Kam

Dave Meziere
Gage Cameron

Greg Hicks
Tyler Myrup

Shawn Hart
Leroy Duran

Shawn Hart
Wes Anderson

Dave Meziere
Greg Hicks

Shawn Hart
Dave Meziere

Layton UT
Erda UT

North Las Vegas NV
Boise ID

Excondido CA
Olympia WA

La Mirada CA
Pacifica CA

Excondido CA
Bakersfield CA

North Las Vegas NV
Sandy UT

Layton UT
Sun City AZ

Layton UT
La Mirada CA

Excondido CA
North Las Vegas NV

Layton UT
Excondido CA

05 Undercover

07 Mullis
68 Camaro

05 Cavalier Rdst
06 Mullis

27 Roadster
84 Firebird

05 Cavalier Rdst
66 ElCamino

07 Mullis
03 Mullis

00 Worthy

27 Roadster

05 Cavalier Rdst
07 Mullis

05 Cavalier Rdst

Panella Racing Engines $20K Saturday
Saturday, July 4, 2020

Suns 632

Surewy632
Chev 396

Sunset 598
Leer 565

Chev
Sunset 598
Chev
Surewy632
Chev 555

Chev 598

Chev

Sunset 598
Surewy632

Sunset 598

4.94
4.66

477
6.60

4.89
454

5.42
8.03

4.89
6.84

4.79
4.87

4.94
4.89

4.94
5.45

4.89
4.81

5.01
4.90

0.006

-0.013

0.012
0.011

0.013
0.006

0.037

-0.006

0.020
0.020

0.006
0.021

0.011
0.031

0.006

-0.012

0.008

-0.006

0.007
0.022

4.935
4.693

4.774
6.586

4.900
4.536

5.419
7.992

4.903
6.870

4.826
4.906

4.956
4.918

4.980
5.433

4.899
4.810

5.096
5.162

139.92
144.33

143.28
104.07

140.37
148.66

125.24
84.81

136.66
91.53

137.29
136.32

134.63
136.88

138.16
123.85

141.21
143.32

120.87
110.81



